Other investments including

derivatives
7,960 -- 1,476 64,034 -- 73,470

Restricted bank deposits -- -- 23,899 36,749 -- 60,648

Cash and cash equivalents 17,382 1,492 30,607 24,684 16 74,181

Loans and borrowings (121,124) (253,118) (112,737) (143,033) -- (630,012)

Lease liabilities -- -- (4,257) (24,625) -- (28,882)

Trade and other payables2) (1,520) (17) (117,534) (34,578) (5) (153,654)

Other financial instruments including

derivatives
-- -- -- (202,668) -- (202,668)

Net exposure (44,510) (201,847) (59,296) (214,170) 11 (519,812)

1)  Excluding non-financial assets (see Note 19)

2)  Excluding non-financial liabilities (see Note 28)

The functional currencies for the Group companies in 2023 are primarily USD, AUD and CZK. Presentation currency of

the Group is EUR.

Sensitivity analysis
This analysis is based on a foreign currency exchange rate variance that the Group considered reasonable at the end

of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and

ignores any impact of forecasted sales and purchases.

Total comprehensive income

31 December 2023 Strengthening Weakening

CZK (10% movement) -- --

EUR (10% movement) (4,337) 4,337

USD (10% movement) 20,042 (20,042)

AUD (10% movement) (99) 99

Other (10% movement) (1) 1

118 119SEV.EN GLOBAL INVESTMENTS / CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS SEV.EN GLOBAL INVESTMENTS / CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Total comprehensive income

31 December 2022 Strengthening Weakening

CZK (10% movement) -- --

EUR (10% movement) (20,013) 20,013

USD (10% movement) 606 (606)

AUD (10% movement) 10,857 (10,857)

Other (10% movement) 1 (1)

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group uses external funds for its financing purposes and faces interest rate risk. The Group has prepared

scenarios to deal with unexpected developments in the financial and capital markets leading to an unforeseen

increase in interest rates. If such a situation arises, elimination of interest expenses through an operative reduction in

external funds financing in the framework of a revolving loan (natural hedging) and their substitution by the Group’s

own resources (sale of selected financial assets) will be performed in combination with appropriate hedging financial